### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pronto Software Pty Ltd		12/13/2012	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pronto Software Limited	
Street Address:	20 Lakeside Drive	
City:	East Burwood, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3151	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85210376	PRONTO-XI DIMENSIONS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2123084844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2123084411

Email: trademark@edwardswildman.com

Correspondent Name: Maria A. Scungio

Address Line 1: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP
Address Line 2: F.D.R. Station, P.O. Box 130
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 309613.4000

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004982 FRAME: 0299 0.00 852

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria A. Scungio	
Signature:	/maria a. scungio/	
Date:	03/14/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Pronto Software Limited Change of Name#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004982 FRAME: 0300





# Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

# PROMETHEUS DEVELOPMENTS PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 001 337 248

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales.

The company was a proprietary company.

On the second day of March 1981 the company changed its name to **PROMETHEUS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENTS PTY LTD** 

On the twenty-third day of May 2001 the company changed its name to **PRONTO SOFTWARE PTY LTD** 

On the thirteenth day of December 2012 the company converted to a **public** company and the name changed to

PRONTO SOFTWARE LIMITED

The company is limited by shares.

The day of commencement of registration is the twenty-eighth day of January 1976.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this thirteeth day of January 2013.

Medano

Greg Mederaft Chairman

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004982 FRAME: 0301

RECORDED: 03/14/2013